)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 02:09:25 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0597 (Rat #0264, Act #0250 of 1996) General Bill, By G. Smith
A Bill to amend Section 50-18-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to hybrid striped bass, so as to change
the definition of processor.

03/02/95
03/02/95
04/20/95
04/25/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
02/21/96

02/26/96
02/26/96
02/26/96
02/27/96
02/29/96
03/26/96
04/01/96
04/01/96
04/09/96
04/09/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16

Read second time SJ-29

Read third time and sent to House SJ-38

Introduced and read first time HJ-101

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-101
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-2

Amended HJ-14

Read second time HJ-14

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-6

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-10

Ratified R 264

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/01/96

Copies available

Act No. 250

Page 1 of 1



