

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0597 (Rat #0264, Act #0250 of 1996) General Bill, By G. Smith

A Bill to amend Section 50-18-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to hybrid striped bass, so as to change the definition of processor.

03/02/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
03/02/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12
04/20/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16
04/25/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-29
04/26/95	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-38
04/26/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-101
04/26/95	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-101
02/21/96	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-2
02/26/96	House	Amended HJ-14
02/26/96	House	Read second time HJ-14
02/26/96	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14
02/27/96	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-6
02/29/96	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-10
03/26/96		Ratified R 264
04/01/96		Signed By Governor
04/01/96		Effective date 04/01/96
04/09/96		Copies available
04/09/96		Act No. 250